(f) the national-cultural motives are unique to each nation and culture. 

6. Contrastive analysis of phraseological units

The idealized relationship between the rational being and his loyal quadruped 

interlingually operates as an inexhaustible source for imaginative phraseologisms.

A total of two hundred and fifty nine (259) selected idioms, namely 81 

Bulgarian, 63 Greek, 65 Russian and 50 Serbian constitute the text corpus of this paper. 

In order to achieve their constructive study we accompany the multi-word expressions 

by appropriate explanatory indications: B ‒ Bulgarian;